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ALEXANDRA DIVISION

"BAYFOXES
"“'HOUSE-OF-PAIN
“IWINGNUTS
FELLAS
SALAMANDERS
PEEPS

CARA DIVISION
YEMUS
"*COCKAPOOS
BLACK&BLUES
WALLABIES
BRATS
TOUCANS

ELSA DIVISION
"HURTS
GALLOPINGSCALLOPS
RENEGADES
CHOWDAHEADZ
COCKATIELS
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS

Y - Division Title and Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
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ESFFL 2023 WEEK 16 UPDATE

FINAL DIVISION STANDINGS
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PTS
1,891
1,644
1,763
1,423
1,596
1,425

PTS
1,716
1,670
1,607
1,631
1,579
1,460

PTS
1,755
1,564
1,619
1,475
1,584
1,520

WT - Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
WB - "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

BETH DIVISION
"BRAWLERS
“'HEAVYS
BOMBERS
VICTORS
FETTUCCINE
SUNSHINES

DUTTON DIVISION
YSHADOWTALONS
"“'MAULERS
"BMERCHANTS-OF-COOL
LOCKS
BUFFENUFF

JACOB DIVISION
"COLONELS
"“'SLUGGAS
“EKNIGHTS
PINKSLIPPERS
KNOCKERS

WEEK 14 RESULTS (Johnson Cup Playoffs - First Round)

SLUGGAS 120, WINGNUTS 116

MAULERS 139, KNIGHTS 120

MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 129, EMUS 121
HEAVYS 149, SHADOWTALONS 108

BAYFOXES & COLONELS had Week 14 byes

WEEK 15 RESULTS (Johnson Cup Playoffs - Quarterfinals)

BAYFOXES 152, SLUGGAS 108

MAULERS 125, HEAVYS 124

HOUSE-OF-PAIN 142, MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 121

COLONELS 160, BRAWLERS 107

WEEK 16 RESULTS (Johnson Cup Playoffs - Semifinals)

MAULERS 137, BAYFOXES 133

HOUSE-OF-PAIN 141, COLONELS 117

WEEK 17 MATCHUP (Johnson Cup Final - Fantasy Bowl 00011110)

MAULERS vs HOUSE-OF-PAIN

NEWS & NOTES

- The total pot now stands at 2,336 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 1,168 beanos.

- Period 1 Waiver Requests for Week 17 are due by Thursday, December 28, at 4 AM ET.
- Period 2 Waiver Requests for Week 17 are due by Saturday, December 30, at 4 AM ET.

- Period 3 First Come First Serve Free Agent Moves can be made (without affecting your waiver priority)

between Saturday at 4 AM ET and Sunday at 10 AM ET.
- The complete Free Agent Rules can be found in Section 5 of the Official Rules.

- Teams can no longer make free agent moves once they are eliminated from the Johnson Cup Playoffs.
- Please note that there is a Saturday Game this week. Any free agent moves involving a player in a Saturday game must
be made prior to the start of their game.

- The Johnson Cup Final will be a one-week game this year, Week 17 only.
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PTS
1,744
1,614
1,473
1,578
1,339
1,179

PTS
1,760
1,711
1,646
1,583
1,614

PTS
1,820
1,640
1,691
1,581
1,539

BRAWLERS 120, COCKAPOOS 109
HOUSE-OF-PAIN 117, HURTS 105

12/26/2023



